. P II’

.R,Ss Form #114-B J////”;;. 9/
rd ) d
///ii”‘

4 AT . 71
LL‘*)I\:AT.'E T e s 8 b0 Q9w . -: :'1']:.6

=

R R R R R T T T L U S S P sa s sa s sy e P
7 4 :
b - | s “7 136655

v P el L L S e Lot LS bt W T O 1T

&

68 s e a

r /”_ — C\:\,

DEADHGE Mo

DI LoNVRIORGANEZ Az b0 ST Tn SEERE . admenr 0RO T S DR

* % 80 0D U Oe B ee s ANy esE D I I R I )

!.“i};“ \“} ¥ \ M_‘
STAIE FROM WHICH EE CAME....Y 4. A oo oo ... st dlad WIS

j -
M“:H 28 ARPCEATIONS AWAR.DED.". } { {‘Y"\ \ Q e

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION, ., 0-28-21 a2 0 ¥

Date Grave Row Biééﬁ.

L
¢! Recvs o ;
| ) 4 ) . 'S I = ()
A PR ar Div? 4% A, .
¥ Sl Ins \ ¥
23 /306 /ARK {\ AUG 1L W




G.R.S. FO%NO 16 . Pl. NEUTRCHATRATT

Date__ 27th.,Juns.1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .

Remains of:

Name BACON, Charlgs | Numher: 136655

Rank Pvt. " Orgamization; 'Bat, O 103rd., @, A,
Disirterment and Reburial made by Group Unit*
Disinter red (Date) - From: (Give complete location)
dlth., Tine. 1919 Grave ISQLATED. SALOGNBUX, MEUSh

Mem, 35 8, E, E. 586,13 N. 276.5

-—_______-r.____:-_-—.._-'-_-"__——-—«-——-“--w-—_- = =
Rehuricd (Date) _ Ain: (Give complets locatinn)
11th., June, 1919 ' Grave 147 Sec, 102 Plot 3 S Ly
| | ARGONTR, AMERT CAN CRETRY , #] 232 x ! --’~'~
A LS A ROMAGNE, MEUSE i oY
= = ——

Reprrt as to nature of original burial and osondition of body upon disinterment .

Zurial poor Buried in uniform Badlvy decommbsed.

——
——

Was one idenf?ification‘t,zg found upon the'_bady? Yes

What ether means of identification were fourd upon the kody? None

CONFIRMED No. D---mjbn'mp-\ e -

———

Nate :

If upon disinterment , effects are found upon the bodies, they will ke prompt 1y
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required bty ¢ .o 170, G H Q. 711918, ,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

= P -~

™ ‘amm“h-—‘

1. A

Sepervised by Li Minop

ps ! C.O. Gro up Uni t




BAOOIT, Chim Lote PYh MGQQ@ |




5 Washington Pvts Charles Bacon
o @ , l @

1o el the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Elizabeth S. Beacon
(Name)

369 . Bacon_ St., Waltham, Middlesex County, lassa.
(Town or City) (State)
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Qi 205 Al DU o, ' February 13, 1953
Bacon, Charles (MA) :

 Vre. Elizabeth 8. Baocon,
1078 Main Street, :
Wal’bh&m‘, iagsachugetts.

~ Dear Medeax:

Recoipt is acimowledged of your letter of February Tth
declining the invitation to sail June 7th on the WASHINGTON to
visit the grave of your son, the late Private Charles Bacon.

It is deeply regretted that your physical condition will
not permit you to teke advantage of thie lagy offer of the Govern=
ment to make @ pilgrimege. In the ovent your health improves
sufficiently to enable you to sail June 7th, it is requested you
notify thia office sixty days prior to that date, and srrangements
“will be made for you.

ol e QuRtBERARLSr Gensral i
‘ Very truly yours,
OHAS . W, DIETZ, | 0

Captaln, Qs M. Corps,
Assistant.
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gx_es_ident H&rdmg <“Becon, Charles Pvt.

1&1-2-3?/ '/ 22~=3 2, ‘

, =l L=
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(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

the 1nv1tat10r1 extended

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Elizabeth S. Bacon \ ‘ _____
(Name)

369 Bacon Ste., Waltham, Middlesex Co., Mass.

(Town or city) (State)

U. 8, COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICR: 1030 22679



QO 295 MM C 0 Juuery 27, 1952,
. Bacon, Charles (MA) M. ' T :

Mrs. t:linbeth 8. Baoon,
. 369 Racon Streect,
Walthem, !lasmhuutts. :

Doar Iladam

o Rooeipt is ankmwlodged af your letter of Jmnrg 22,

5 3.9‘52. declining the invitetion to make a pilgrimage to Europe
-gailing July 6, 1952 on the President Harding, to visit the grave -
ot yonr son, the late Prlwte chn.rlai Btofm.

e It 1s regretted that 111 hulth p-mnta you from mnkins
the journey at this time. Your sttention is invited to the fact
_ %het competent personnel will be provided to care for the sonfort
, and needs of the women making the jowrney, and medical attenmtion
" and murses will be available from the time the mothers and widows
arrive in NWew York City until thoy return thereto. During the :
past two years 2 nmumber of women of ‘advanced age and in poor health
have mado the pilgrimege and appeared to benefit by the sea air a.nd‘
the mollent care they mnoived.

Should youw rouonai.der and desire to maks o pngr!.nngu to
Enrope during the ooming swmer, it is requested yoh advise this
office in order that tle noceustry arrangements may bo made for yoms
iy ethem-o your namo will bo plmoed on the eligible J.!.nt Tor 1983,

For The Quertermastor oenornl.

]

Very tr'aly‘ yours,

y
!

A. D. HUGHES,
Cdptain, Q. M. Carps,
Assistant.

s






WAR DEPARTMENT
OPFICE OF THE QUARTEAMASTER SEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 AM N
Bacon, Charles Pvt,.

(MA) M

Q
Mrs. Lllzabeth/Bacor
365 Bacon St.,

Walthem, Mass.

Dear Madam:

September 22, 1931,

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceassd veteran named above and have expressed your desire to
make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe during 1932 in hie honor.

In order to assure a satisfactory journsy, it is requested
you answer the follcwing questions by filling out the blanks left therefor

and return the
no postage.

letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which requires

1, Please give your age and state your
health,

Age déykiﬁ%ﬁd
Condition of Health o2zzcs - é%é%?ék

2. Do you & speak Engllsh°

Kev,

vz 7
3. What other language do you speak? péiae»ze;, f 28
; AZ TRy
\ =,
For The Quartermaster General,
7N f
Very truly yours, A9 5 }.
/ { -'N_..' \ /’ : L - 4
/A. D. HUGHES, o= &
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corp4& E:er
Env. Assistant. ‘Eﬁi
A~
\ ;)‘ ‘}\;indﬂ




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTONM

in repLy reFer To QM 295 A-C
Bacon, Charles - 1232-M June 2, 1930.

i

Mrs. Ellzabeth/ﬁagon’” A (ﬁ%
Street, é 7 /"5‘ e 3
Weltham, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of .,
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of Thig s
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

‘As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expresaed a desire to make the pilgrimage. :

I
~\\9L
@\ For- éhe Quartermaster General,
W ¥
&Y YR 4 ‘
o/ 'n 4 Very uly
o T T TR, (/R /
\ :Qk_ o/ ‘:” 113 F i :f /s A/ D,
. P G A Captain, ) 7
Ny e Assistant. Vd

#
g
&

\

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931¢ (7 Elltjﬁ

ﬁzéleez/,44,ce22: Zé;¢é5¢ézj adadssey {Wr1t9 answer here)

Jéfﬁmﬂ HatZty,, , thaes

ol Jz/w.__.\.&c GALL I . z&é r2C
JQ:Lbznéoﬂotafétzkzgauj /Z7£2rzagﬁpléi< le Uy (S;gﬁ he?; ?) &(/



&Adxi; Charles Pvt 1232 e

QH 293 Asl

ura.‘tiiﬁbath o P S B ot
569 Bacon Street, / oty - RO
. Waltham, Hnssaohwottl. : Ly ¥,

llea.r qu.mf

Rooo:lpt 1- acknwlodg;ud of your 191:1:» ot Ju.nulry

21, 1931, deolining the invitation to seil on the Pruidm
Harding ¥ay 20, 1931, to vieit the rave of your son, the .

" late Private I!harle: Begon, under. thh praviuons af tho' m

.of' Congru; of uaruh 2» 1029. !

pA ta my‘rhkod ﬁhat aue to 111 hnlth ycu \dll

; 'l.'mt bo tblo to make ‘the pilgrimage this year, Accordingly,

- _veserwmtion mede for you on the Preeident _Harding has been |

" eancelled und your nave has been placed on the iist of

mothers ond widows who will make the pilgrimage during the

. yoar 1932, ron un be further muuua uum rciat.sn
thereto, - §

ke Fet' ‘!ho Qmmmltar Gmr(l. e  ' i A4

| Vory truly ﬁura.

R E smw. R N
- Captain, Q4 M, corph. :
Mshﬁant -

R
A
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Harding ‘ . Bacon, Charles -

eyl e
7, M/ T i

I el D the invitation extendéd

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

. 3
Mrs. Elizabeth Bacon @

(Name)

369 Bacon Street, Waltham, Middlesex Co., Mass.

(Town or City) (State)

/m @'%a,ﬂ% revse, 369 Sacrw —dX,

Prsr, Lt oo




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO__QM 293 A-C

Bacon, Oharles 1232 Februgry 17, 1980

irs. Ellzabeth Sacon
810 Main Street
Taltham, Nessachusetts.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act MTo enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries". =

The records of this office show that you are the :

‘ mother of the lnte
Private Chorles Bacan, Bate C, 103rd Fed.y whoga reouwing are now Interred in
the lMeuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Homsgne-sous-Ucntfeucen, Meuse, Frances

Will you please fill.in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on thie letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
snvelope which reguiree no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
_Wpo has not since remarried?

2, 1If so, give her complete address.

3. . If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls, : ' \ JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope _ Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
.FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE»‘
WASHINGTON

_DATE January 17, 1930

NAME RANK SERIAL . ORG.ANIZATION DATE OF DCATH
"Bacon, Charles Pvt. - 136655 Bty. C 103rd F.4A. Oct. 24, 1918
STATE  liassachusetts CTY., NO. 1232 GRAVE 29 ROTT 10 prock F
Check relationship Living - Deceased
-
MOTHER

Tee oo se oo}y

STEPMOTHER (For the
year prior to com-
mencement of service)

e oo o9 o0 oo

NAME :
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : -~
AND (For the year prior : Lo,
to commencement of : et
ALDDRESS serviae) :

a // )
Eloagiictd £ A rav
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS _ . '
(For the year prior to 21 A2V s s i L

commencement of service)

//}'5{.’{/.‘:". ey s ot 1AL,
~IIDOY ¥
(Mo has not remarried)
S et
/
Veterans Bureau Claim Number Y C I | 33 0 €L 9—

29/156 3 e

o0 o (1] *® o0 (13 *0 (14 o0 (L] o0 (1] o0 Ldd e s o . Ldd
. *» (1] o0 op e e as .0 \’\. L2 o0 o .

o~

«

PO 80 90 eo v o0 s0 gqe




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

—

WASHINGTON

(1] R;ZPLY REFrER TO Qu 293 A_c
Baoon, Charles S June B9 , 1929.

JMire Claronce E, Bacon,
53 Howard St.,
Waltham, Mass,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the ‘enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Pvt, Charles Bacon, Bate. C, 1034 F.A,, whose remains are now interred

ﬁn the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
France.

Will you please advise thies office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimsge, and {f so. will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widew ‘n order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations tc them t¢ make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, whicr defines the terme "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the deceden, a statement ae to her relationship lie requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae eince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may uee the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. ;

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incle.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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g
1933 FEB - 13~ P

QM 293 A=M

February 13, 1933
Bacon, Charles (MA)

Mres. Elizebeth 8. Bacon,
1078 Main Street,

Waltham, Massachusetts.

Dear Nadam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of February 7Tth
declining the invitetion to sail June 7th on the WASHINGTION to

visit the grave of your son, the late Private Charles Bacon.

It is deeply regretted that your physical condition will
not permit you to teke advantage of this lasy offer of the Govern=
ment to make s pilgrimege. In the event your health improves
sufficiently to enable you to seil June 7th, it is requested you

notify this office sixty deys prior to that date, end arrangements
will be made for you.

For The Quartermuster General,

20

13

oQMe M&R BR

Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,
Captain, Qe+ M. Corps,
Asaistant.



o

QI 203 A-M R e Januery 27, 1932.

Bacon, Charles (MA) N

Mrs. Elizabeth S. Bacon,
369 Bacon Street, -
Waltham, Massachusetts.

Dear Madem:

- Receipt is acknowlodged of your letter of January 22,
1932, declining the invitation to make a pilgrimage to Europe
sailing July 6, 1932 on the President Harding, to visit the grave
of your son, the late Privete Charles Bacon.

. Tt is regretted that i1l health prevents you from maling
the journoy at this time. Your asttention is invited to the fact

*hat compotent persomnnel will be provided to care for the comfort

end needs of the women making the journey, and medical attention
and nurses will be available from the time the mothers and widows
arrivé in New York City until they return thereto. During the
past Two yéars a number of women of advanced age and in poor health
have made the pilgrimege eand appeared to benefit by the sea air and
the excellemt eare they received, :

- e
Should you reconsider and desire to meke a pilgrimage to
Lurope duripg the coming summer, it is requested you advise this
office in order thet the necessary errangomente may be made for you;
otherwise your name will be placed on the eligible list for 1033.

Por Tho Ouertermaster Goneral,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER @EMERAL
WASHINGTON! =

N REPLY REFER To_‘% 293 AM

e v 1a N TR . s o f ;
L 21k o e Pvi, L Jontbomhepe :,"?, ";‘?’lr

Dear Madamt:

: The records of this office show that you are. the

! of the deceaaed veteran named above and have expresgsed your desd¥esto
maks 2 pilgrimage to. the cemeterioes of Epropq,durlng 1932 in his honor.

: .+ “In order to assure a satisfactory journey, it is requsested
you ‘anawer the follcw1ng questions by filling out the blanks left: tharefor
“and return the letter to:this office in the enclosed envelope which requlres
‘no. postage.

1. Please give your age and state your ¥ Age :
health. : oy Condition of Health

2. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: _ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. _ Asslstant.



Ji e A  Jamiary 24, 1951
OM 293 A<M e

" Bacon, Charles Pvt 1252 :

- Mrd Blizabeth 5. Bacon, :

869 Bacon Street, .
Waltham, Massechusetts,

‘ Den.r Madams

: ' ; Reooipt u aoknowledgod of your letter of Janunry'
21. 1931, declining the invitation to sail on the Praa’.ldont

Harding Mey 20, 1931, to vh:l.t: the grave.of your son, the &

late Private Charles Bacon, under the provisions or the Aot

or congreas of uaruh £, 1929, .

. <1t is regrettod that due to 411 health you will o
not be able to make the pilgrinage this year, Aecordinglyy '

. _reseryution made for you on the President Harding has been
" cancelled and your name has been placed on the list of
‘mothers and widows who will make the pilgrimage durin; the

*.year 1932, TYou ull be further oamunicatod with, rolati’u
~thereto, =’ ey o

! For Tho flunrtermmtcr Gcnaralc :
Vory truly yourl,
R, 'E. SHANNON,

‘Geptain, Q. Mo Corpe,
- Assistant. /



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY R!Fl'ER TO QM 293 A.-:?—...

Bacaon, Charles = 1232 U

Mrs. Elizabeth Dacon,
369 Bocon St.,
Walthem, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

June 27, 19804

of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15,

The records of this office show that you are the - Mother

the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be compleued for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

4. Do you speak English?

Age
Condition of Health

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
5 Envelope
Act
Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReEFer To QM 293 A0

Bacon, Charies - 12504 okl
: 3 s Jutie 8, 1930,

Mrgs Elizabath Bacon,
810 ¥uin Straet,
Weltham, lfass,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during tie year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of ‘March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of thie
year. It ig therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion. : :

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
- which reguires no postage. ‘Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential. -

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

~

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU. DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _
(Write answer here)

" (sign hers)



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO_QM 293 A—C

Bacon, Charles 1232 Febroary 17, 1930

" lirse. Blizabeth Bacon
€10 Hain Stredt
Talthdn, Nassachusatts.

Dear Maaam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the
T . : ~ mother of the late
rivate Charles Beeon, Bate C, 103rd F.i., whose remains are now interred in

v | H il R
the Esuse “rgonng American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Momtfeucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answere to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not since remarried?

e i by et e e

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

% If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-_
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



Bacon Charles | 136,655
(Surname.) gl Zi—l'msu mn mmo in full.) (Army serial numlm‘
Pvt Btry C 103 FA .
(Rank and organization.) //
State your relationship to the deceased LY /
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ___._..______ o (é:d.‘ ______
€~ or no.

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Nain of person to recoive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

vamber and street.) (& xty or tow: u)/ (St“ste )
(Sign here) ﬁ 2 % J du?//’/"

\
\
’ ‘

fdﬁ Wﬁﬁﬂ/ /}%Mq( et /ngzﬂ ,u&%

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






P R Y i s D SR e W e B TR

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 2893 A—C

Bacony Charles : Sep tember &, 1929
1232 : _

Mrs Clarence Ee Dacon,

Waltham, Mass.

Dear Sifs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 4 29 king inguiry
concerning the name and addréss of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. Thege addresses are desired with a view toO
ascertaining the number of mothers and widowe who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbande are interred. :

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questiorns

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space

below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he ie survived by a mother, stepmother, |
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ?
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. |

3, If survived by a widow Or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? = . . 1

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inclse. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rErer To QM 293 A-C

Bacon, Charles June g9 , 1929.

¥r, Clarence Ee Bacon,-
53 Howard 5%.,
Waltham, Mass,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929 6 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Pyt, Charles Bacon, Bat, C, 1034 F.A., whose remains are now interred

i: the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
. France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother” and *widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

L



QM 293 C-R

Datoholr 18, 1229,

Wre Clarengea Za SECOH,
53 Hogord: Stas

yeltppm, lasge

T
Daay Sir:

The Quartermaster CGeneral desires you to be informed that the

iwaba Lan Bas ol dttery Gk (108rd, Higld
permanent grave of TSR Il et el LT PR
redTalery; . 6 Grave 29, How 10, Block Py MeUsy~irgones amarican Cometery
Ronugne-goud ~Miaat Zauson {llgusa e Frances
s

This is one of the permanent American militery cemsteries to be
naintained by this Goversment in Burope. HRach grave will be marked
by a headsterie of white marble, of suitzble design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's' death and State from which
he came., H@alstones will be placed at all graves in connedtion with
the improvegent work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or reguest on the part of relavlves,

You sr& assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence Were exercised and more than willingly kccerded by
those who perforned this sacred duty. The grave of the degeassd will
be perpstally mointained by this Government in a marmer bafitting the
last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

de Lo ' FOSTERp

AsBAstanty b L Ay Bl JBDL

23 /668 /ARK



£y COMPIL!&ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA : /

File 43643 AV
I. LocatioNn INpEx CARD: i ,{J‘y
[
(@) Name '[_3AUON__’ UhELI‘lGE_> _______ ’ SN SarN oL 156655
Lot A o P4 RGR A s LIDE
() Rank i Organization Bat. ¥, ]:?th ______________________
CKR%
(c) Dateof death . 10-24=18 (@) Cause of death ._____ X/8&

II. RecrsTrATION CaARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. X Rowiee =il o) Plot il S S00 T NN 1(OF N 1 T
(b) Emerg. Address . GLerence M. Sscon (fether) 56 __}_1_9}‘;{*?-_253_-_2?._-__z__??ﬁ}ij_ﬁg?}_@!ﬁl,
st i T R S )
o TR =
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTroN CAR{ .\p’{‘. Qe 9 Date of receipt -...._.___ e e
(@) Name —?--/--{-{"\ﬂ{'“j-‘".:'---‘i*;}-’-'_-"-":{-"_f:‘:i\‘.-: _-,./__{__‘fgb)/v‘i{:-l;tmnshlp \) j (,/”{{/(:{_:(/f ________
M A i L il selaeddici bl aaon YN oo
(@) Remains to be brought to U. .7 ./ /. 2-_,/.----_«_"--__---_-_--_---_-__”--,------_-----------U_A-____-_u,n;__!
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery \in 105k i et Ak SRR AL by AL b
(f)FShipping’instructionsiuponsarrival (ofibody in, [JiSFEAS S=sty 57 I GBegs W el S 2,
(g)¥Iispositiontinstroctionaafnotibrought tollnass iy oS e i e pL P OO N b T
Examiner’s Initials ____-_,--,: ...... . __.A_- Date -_-.\1}-‘-:-----—)---“‘:‘??--; __________ , 192 ~
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from ...
) 10, SO b T VA e T tdated ATOWTIEIR S e L e
confirming request in Par, IV., item______________ , above, or requestingthat._
TR S L 0, AT e Tt N j SN RSN T Y gk
Examiner's Inltm.ls VG e I A AR ™ Kl , 192
/ Q)
VI. G. R. S. Frrs, CORRESPONDENCE-——S]IOWS iOWl{ »—-A-/—‘-—-—----——'-:————-—-!—-'-i--‘i\'---‘----‘-_ ----- > Had...
G VENVST Y C Maakgin [ (,_-‘21.1_-"}_\f__'\_f_"é.":.:__-‘}_'s_'_--_f___(_(_v_"___-fi_i_'-"._“__Jij L Y.3-13=22
"1"_f____1?____:__,[__?_,,____'e-;'_?;____ A ,é--.st_fi.-fs-f__g .......................... ______ ‘

/ “,}f: ‘f& Y‘{r/\a

(a) C&nceﬂéilon memos referred to?

Examiner’s Initials ________° ' .’ ________ Date M.~ 2 3T~

A .
COUNTRY FRAN CL CemeTery No. . 1232-P8¢. 102 Smrer No. . e ;‘_g__ :
o :f\tm 51 dgﬁrzﬂl ﬁNﬁa 20115 JERTR Make Forlf}l No. 114 ﬁa-i
171 ’

JUN 1) 1924 s oL



VII. G.R. S. Form No. 114 made -......._.._____._.. 3 h -, 192
Typed by ... -, Checked by . el S L1920
VIII. FixaL Action:
cablejfoniis Tea . Lo SIS N Y , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by T AT T
4 letter on (JUN 8 1921 192
_________ e N WO AN D oy L TN
Ay
1 3 R n o o P Briall —~,’¥._ﬁi—a”‘
_____ et LA AN A LCIVTTL G B G £ A LIRS Wi 1 o # 4 o S
IX. REMARKS
T TN T do. Pl
AW RITEAN OGN SO WRTE TS ILINE e e R BIE R Lo et oS Sl S e s i s Ll 0 b b e ibe oo
T7; 3—i120



} | 3 vl L S
>4

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, I STATION ___Romagns.g/d:liontfaucen ... =
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ____ dei}’b-«ﬂ-;-'-igﬂl ___________

REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT AN T

Records of G.R.S5. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name ___ pagom, -Charles - - ~ 10. Name Ce Bacon .(.\,_,n_‘tag.-m_db.vdy}

o T RO T O g e S e S I 11. No. : (M.

SHRE o ONRRGER Ty gl 12. Rank AR e T J

LRong " S o MNEE PR 5T 0T, il SN M o % Ry (o

OENDLDCNN aamaein L Tl 14, a) "D DY g8 L e T b 4 S R ! II‘

Slet feiginls O X34 . ey ’ (D), DEBa L T o T N SN Sl
Discreparicy found upon disinterment 1

7. Grave No. Tr e Sec.___mz _______ 13, Grave,NoL ..k o fuianbemSe c il MU IE N ‘

SopEIlehing S e ROWE & i @i 1 B L0 e ol ROWASRSIE o |

SEMI Vs e kb e (o8, P 17. . .10 8ivereps ...

1é Cémetery _____ APEONNG - AMET v oo 19. Commune or town Romagne-scus=¥ont faucon

20L8Dept . yoriCounty, . Asees Neuss 2l. Country i W S L

22565 R. 8. Hdgrs. Code Notﬂz_s.u.mz_-‘

R3. Disinterred (Date)  Gapta 8.--1921 BY L W N R SR

R4. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ._._B;lcgnr__{}ha.r.le.&“,w' ok e s ot s o Seria'l NO J -1:566-2')5 PR s R S e e I e

Rank. Bfie M. | L ereiceiieee ) OFganization saal n 108Pd 4 Pri

- i« : e ) 5
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? yos-- - On body e —

_____ ol WY B, o o oo ., o RN S ey
Signa’ture Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were .on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body ----f"'-------Budly"dﬂﬁﬂ.’&ﬁioﬁﬂﬁ-,--'{Snrca-cugniz-&b-l-{,-.-"-------""""*"-"-

28. Nature of burial ... Pine box, Unlform-&-burlap

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . A/ Fes 506§ bem FEOg - rrrrr e eemieiss e oeeeee

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ~tept<8:- 1921 BY _HeZ. Foster..

;31. Casket sealed by ... Bl POBEOPs- o e
AUDITERN . 2 ; W N%
P, 0, f~'ljﬁ3}“8ignature of Embalmer, (SupeTVISOF}_“_,,‘““_a_sg v " i



j
: et \‘
g W ¢
e ) NP
20y £
;::::}:,-“ :\‘;\\ A
o
L83, Ep

SHIPMENT. {Sh actual marki : BOx N0 IS A AP S R 1 |
C=5594 -
32. Des1gnat1on 0 qu, :

s h

Name i sl e T TR MRV iR e et 1S e rd TSN G N
Bacon, Charles 186655 et
HATic s pldi s S i Organization b i e, . R
Pyt Bat. € 103rd ¥4
353. Consigned to:
Name* 'of iPermanent. Gemotor Vv St 118 i~ 877 0 0 C 5 S S AT
. - ‘Argonne Amnr.Cam-él&SE - anngno-aous -Montfuucc
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) = ° B oL s 5 By ST SNSRI o A A
35. I hereby certify that all the foregdﬁhv operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate suvervision and that the report above
is correct.
)
Signature of G R S. Inspector_ W((‘ k \JJM QJ ,,,,,,,,,
36. Remarks ey ST Rl T A R A Sl TP o0 T R LT e JOADE T R g
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)“_“_"_“_“_“_gﬁin_“_“hm_“,_,M,“_"_é ________
X : W
Mol poidntiMofs Concentratiion, — Sl is Sl st s B s coiee..d GERALD E01E
(Name Gapta E:A G 2
GONVION.E ous. il bt e 15 ol Signature Shipping Offlcer::? ______________________ {jffkw
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .
By G.R.S. Representative 4 PPN L VS T e L L i
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date LR ks Sl e
To Permanent Cemetery T e e Bl e
. {Name )
COTIV.OY O Ry PNV S Wi, Signature Shipping Officer et 0 o R Nesh
dOsNReecaiad:s -~ DAoL il < L0 TN IR SR e
% A e e v 5 B o ) O g e
" G.R.8. Representative P 3
. 4
4l. Reinterred.. g.4. 23, 1921 Ueuse-ArgonneCiys ﬂ%233 ) e o e '
Date
42. Grave Hol Sag sl b by S L Bectionmite e .~ ¥ i
43. Plot
xxxx-.Bl,;.F. . A s o e e s Row.--- 10 i e o o e g GRS

YOUNGER,, C

JAVES W,

el

"bﬁ‘, bis



. Flom ! ¢ Doun Bontfaucon

G. R. €. Form,. No. 16-A Blacran iar & b et I
4 Sept. 8, 192},

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ..

% BACON , CHARLES S
1. REMAINS OF...........

TR TATT A 0 ol e L A BT () B G A DI Z AT T O b e snine st s e BB ae b e e et L L, o ST gt Lk L4 8 R Bl
oB‘p"B- 8. i‘j-::;l-

2. Disinterred (date) : bl -t Ll 4 &
Gr.147 See. 102 *1.3, Meuse-irgonn & Cel., i

From (give complete locatiqp{: g
i o3

2o

bl s R E R e, R R T s
Byt Gronpits O e S Vot e U e B et M 0 e SRR i 0 SRS A SO

3. Reburied (date) : i In (give complete location) :
..Ocks 23, 1921 MNeuse-Argonne Giya #1232....GKe..29. Bla.F,. .LOW.L00k i

s By Groupﬂeburlals T . et b i s Natbura ;o1 reburl al e sl o ot A
Unl ined Casket,

4. Report as to nature of original burial and conditi?n of_body upon disinterment :
Pine box U, 8. uniform and burlanps

decomposed fentures unrecogni zable.

: Taen , 186
5. (%légenougw%éoé?a%%-?élg:ed w&l.l bﬂ'd,%én. ........ BET B pn"gfavfﬁﬂﬁef{;?.“I‘?;"A':""'Iiiﬂ'ﬁ'f.‘f*il"""‘"'"

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Hone

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

, 5 . 10D ¥n,
{a) Height (actual measurement) .

4 ! 280 1ba .
{6): Weight (estimated).. ....ouwimsisssssssrsmansiarins

light brown
thick

{¢) Hair—Color ..........

Characteristics trd.‘_’.ht

(d) Hair on face—COIor o BOMR o

. ione
Locatmni‘ 08 10 o

! Hcene

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
]

missing parts) undeterminable

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

_ Left humerus frucgured, Both Jaws shattered.

7. Disinterment g /}/ AT
supervised by W/’/Hﬁ-’l{;ébfﬁ;% ’

8, Reburial
superviged by i SRR LSS i
Asth DUFAULT, (Title) JAMES. Wa. YOUNGRR, ... ..o

- CAPTesJaM: Cs



COMP!LATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 4D2b43

T. Locatioxy Inpex CARD:

(¢) Name . BACON, Chexles . . Ser, No. 146688
’ TP
() Rank ___E¥hs Organization 88%s % 0,108¥d ¥eby .
(¢) Date of death 10=24=-18 (d) Cause of death K& ' _@O
II. RecistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): .
(a) Grave No. 347 . Row Ssi i o Plot . R | Sec. . AQ2 TYD. . e
(b) Emerg. Address _Glarencs K. Ssoon (father) 1B Howard St., Waltham,
£8P
A e St R TR AY S L SN T N CKR.@.
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
caDloiOns. o i R e T , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by N e 1991
L& # S ) i _Eatter of transmittal on L3N D __ISE7 oo . , 192
R 12 Mo oo Renimed = o/ ) 1| - Sl 9 ) e T O
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.; oo Rl S T , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.,
|
VL Eorm 115 reseived from.G, Re 8., Hobhoken, N.J. cocle el L e S92
— = e e = /I.
COUNTRY ORMBTERY NG o el o oo Saiiy SHBERINGN M .0 L5 L
G.R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—=3020
FRoNCE 18 82-800. 102 Y
™

JUN 11 1971
.5,



File No. 43545 T
GoRfsc Form No, 113, . " .
Reply to G. L. Inquiry, '

WAR DEPARTMENT ‘f;‘{\\

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 3
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTOY, D% C.

Feb. £28,]1920.

Schenectady, New York.

. In.rcply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Fegistraticn Service contain the fellowing informaticn
as to grave location: '

 ‘Case of: Private Charles Bacon .= '
S Battn. C, 103rd Field Artillery

Plaée 'of-,bu‘riai_li Rebn*riad - Argonne Amerjcan Cemetery ,
L Romagne=-s ous-ffontfaucan, Dept. of Meuse.
Graves{lé?; -Section #84 Plot #3.

‘24 The grave hds been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoptisn of % more permanent monument
by the Netional Fine Arts Commission, which now hes the matter under
‘congideration. - :

- 3, While it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
“concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it is @&
.sﬁtisfgptiun to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously

by the casualties of Var,

By authority of the Wuartermaster General:

. >
N

2

CHARLES €. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q. M. Ccrps,
Chief, Graves Rebisyration rvice,

AN

. NS-3000-ad
vmo



‘GRS Bulleting 410-C7

Marohii 10, 20304 iy s v o LR
43.)4-5 Inquiry (.Bacon, Clx-rJ.ea, :vt.]

’I‘he (amrtemaater Jemral. h-u-&l‘n‘y’. (wmetarial Dlviaion}{l_'

"'lir. T. 8. Bewon, o/o Genoral aluctrm Co., Jc.hnectady, 1&'. Y..

Grave looat-ion :

{ o1 , fe . In: reply to yn’:r lettor of march 10.- 1920. you
are ndviseu thnt’ the prosent location of the grave of ‘Pvt. Chorles
Bagon, &s givon in our letter of Petwrnery 28th, 16 permanent mmtil

“’#uch time as the ror‘ainn of our goldier depd whose next of kin’ have -
80 ‘requosted pemuanent interment in Prance, \ill be congentrated in~
ong-of the large 'caseterics @nt to bo establishods Pemiasq.on

; ‘for the removal of owr dead within this Zone hag not yet been granted

by the Fremch govermment sud no. definite plsn is complote as to the ‘
_ final resting placé of ‘these todieds It is presumed by this office,
~that 1re americsn cemetery of Romagme-sous~-Montfauocon will not be 7
retalned as & permanent cemetory but that the lodies will be trons-
'ferred to one of the e.bova mntlonad oonuantmtion pointse

2 Attaohsa. two 12) a.dditioml ocpies of G.B’S.

& Bunetin 10-0} with supplummtn.

By nuthority of thn 1uurtormatar Gonerala

00101161. U.S.Army. '

emer. Ccmeteri.a,l Di’ril.‘l,nn
BY:

Glnrles e n;rmo,

Captaln, Qu!..oﬂo

- ACHrelb

2 onecls.




GENERAL ELECTRIC COMP’I ‘ In Reply Refer to .

GENERAL OFFICE
SCHENECTADY, N. Y.

Schenectady, N.Y., March 10, 1920.

Charles C. Pierce,

Colonel, Q. M. Corps 3 e o

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Rereived = = Ing: Dept:
Washlngton D.C.

Dear Sir:-

I wish to thank you for your February 28th letter, file
No.43543, giving me exact information as to the plade of burial of
Charles Bacon, Private, Battery C, 103rd Field Artillery.

I note from‘paragraph four of G.R.S. Bulletin No.10-C-W
that in some cases notifications of grave locations have been sent
out and at & subsequent date the location of the grave Ags been
changed, Will ybu kindly tell me whether or not Egg_lggggign_give
in your letter of February 28th can be considered a&s final?

Will you kindly send me an additional copy of G.R.S.
Bulletin No.10-C-W, together with Bulletin entitled '"Memorandum
Supplementary to Paragraph 12, Bulletin 10=»C~W"%¢

Yours very truly,

T. SQ “,. ‘

' ’Eleotric Gos,

TSB: G, gra
”oheneotady, N.Y.




GENI@\L ELECTRIC COMP.( In Reply Refer to .

GENERAL OFFICE ‘
SCHENECTADY, N. Y.

Schenectady, N.Y., February 1§, 1926.

Colonel Charles C. Pierce, Chief,
Graves Registration Service,
Washington, D.C,

Dear Sir:-

I have just received,through the kindness of the Red Cross,
three photographs showing the grave of my brother, Charles Bacon,
Private, Battalion C, 103 Field Artillery.

The Red Cross inform me that they have nothing to do with
the location of the graves, disposition of bodies or the inscription
on the crosses, and that any information which I desire regarding
these matters should be taken up with you. I am, therefore, writing
this letter to ask the location of the burial ground in which my
brother has been placed. I would Tike this information just as soon
as possible, in order that I may make the proper inscription on a
stone which will be located in our family burial plot in this
country.

I do not know how to give you any further informationm than
that which is given on the inscription on the cross, which is -
Grave 7147, Charles Bacon, Private, Battalion C, 103 Field Artillery,
Us 5o As The identification of the nuwmber of the photograph used by
the Red Cross is D-24381.

Thanking you in advance for any information which you ecan
give me, I am,

Very truly yours,

gyl ‘-‘r

General Electric Co.,
Lighting Department,
Schenectady, N.Y.

o

g
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- > 4
v YA
1. G. ‘1“01'111 No. 1. 1’!( ;‘ \ - AHq. G R»._“i]e

2. Soldier ’g). 136655

B SBAGON. . v . Charles .. .. . .
Surname (In Block Letters) First Name and Initials

o Bvte . Batt. C 103 F.4. 26 Dive.
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

5. . L0=24-18...................... ahell fire. ..
Date ?1' Death Cause, if known

6. . 10-25-18 isolated. .gryae. .
Date of Burial P ansirioTa

7. SAUOGNEUX  © lleuse
Town or Commune (In Block Letters) Department

B s I R e o XX
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

. Name Peg?..... Cross?.¥.€Slleadboards. . . .. Bottle?.....

Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body?.......! Attached to Grave Marker?.......
Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and des-

cription
R TR,
CHIMIL S A ALOG e W VW(: SL}
2/’)%035/05/001{1) 3Gt
12. .Verdun.SE... 0...35.......... NZT6 33,
Map Reference, 1f mtcr "OUTE




U 2.8 U3 {
BAGO. CHARLES. 136655 /.

Pvt. Battery C, 103rd Field Artih.ery.
P

K/e Oct 24th, 1918. in line of duty and
not result of own miscondutt.

DIED: at co-ordinates 26.30 = 76,50 e
VERDUN MAP,

Burial: Oct. 25th 1913[,:‘_—_.-j /4 210 !
/0 A
CMME, sm.xommux (mz:usm .

(Cc-227) ;’SHT 35 S E @éﬁﬁaﬂ. T 326,32
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Letter of Oct 29th 1918, EORGE W,
BUNNELL, Colonel 101suore. *
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